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It is notified for the information of all concerned that t}le fee and other

charges payable by the candidates/institutions for various services rendered

by the University of Jammu for the Academic Year zoz3-24 w'e'f'

or.o4.2oz1 is hereby revised.

Revised fee structure is available on the university website:
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Copy for informatiron to:-- -1." 
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Worthy Vice-Chancellor Please
z. Sr. Pi to tle Dean Academic Affairs/Dean Research Studies
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- ; tnu n.gi"fficoit oirer of Examinations/Director, colleges Development

Council/DDE
4. AII Deans of the Faculties
<. AII Heads of the University Teaching Departments
6. al ne"tors/oirectors of the Offsite Gmpuses of the University

z. Principals of all the affrliated/constituent colleges

8. Provost Hostels (Bors/Girls)
q. I/C Librarian, Dhanvantri Library
io. Joint Registrar, Finance/Examinations
rr. Wardens of all University Hostels
rz. All Officers of the UniversitY
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IINTVERSITY OF JAMMU

FEE STRUCTURE FOR TI{E ACADEMIC YEAR 202&24 W.E.F. 0I.04.2023

s. No. EXAMINATION Reqular Private Science
Subiects

Full subjects Rs. 840/- Rs. 1070^ Rs. 1101
each subject

Re'appear in more than one subjecl Rs. 1070/-

Re-appear in one subject Rs. 8401

Additional Subject Rs. 840/-

Full subjects Rs.10301 Rs. 1070/- Rs. 1 10/-
each subject

Re-appear in more than one subject Rs. 10701

Re-appear in one subject Rs. 840/-

Additional Subject Rs. 840/-

i) Preparatory Course lYear Rs.10301 Rs. '1030/-

ii) Preparatory Course ll Year Rs.'10301 Rs. 10301

iii) Reappear in more than one subject Rs. I170l-

iv) Comparlmeny Reappear in one
subjecl

Rs. 1 170/-

v) Degree Course Part-l Rs. 10301 Rs. 1170/-

vi) Final Year Degree Course Rs. 1030/- Rs. 11701

vii) Reappear in more lhan one subject
Rs. 1030/-

Rs. 1060/-

Part-l

Final Year

Mii) ComparbnenuReappear in one
subiect

Rs. 1170/-

ix) Practical examinationMva-voce Rs. 970r
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Full subjects Rs. 1 '190i- Rs. 1 190/-

Reappear in more than one subjecl Rs. 1190/-

Reappear/ComparEnent In one paper Rs- 1030i-

Teaching practice Rs. 1030/- Rs. 1030/-

5.

Full subjecls Rs. 1 1 1 0/- Rs. 'l'110i-

Reappear in more than one subject Rs. 1 110/-

Reappear/Compartment in one papsr Rs. 940^

Practical examination/Viva-voce Rs. 9401 Rs. 940/-

lst Professional Rs. 2040^

llnd Professional I Rs.2040/-

Final Professional Part-l I ns. ZO+OI-

Final Professional Part-ll I Rs. ZoaOl-

Reappear in more than one paper Rs. 22401-

Reappear in one paper Rs. 1840/-

7.

lst Professional Rs. 2040

ll Professional Rs.20401 I -

lll Professional Rs. 2040/-

Reappear in more than one paper Rs. 22401-

Reappear in one paper Rs. 1840/-

8.

lst Professional Rs. 20401 Rs. 22401-

llnd Professional Rs. 2040/- Rs.224Ol-

Final Professional Part-l Rs. 20401 Rs. 2040/-

Final Professional Partll Rs. 2040Y- Rs.2240l

Reappear in more than one paper RB.224Ol-

I

4. B.Ed./Specia[ B.Ed. 
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Reappear in more than one Paper

Full subjects

Reappear/ComPartment in one paper

ln & llld Semester each

lld & NA semester each

L^

Reappear in one paPer Rs.18,+0/-

9.

lst Professional Rs. 2040/- Rs. 22401-

llnd Professional Rs. 2040/- Rs.22401-

Final Professional Part-l Rs. 20401 Rs. 22401-

Final Professional Part-ll Rs. 2040/- Rs.22401-

Rs. 22401-
I

Reappear in one paper Rs. 1840/-
I

10.

lsl Year Rs. 2040/-
I

llnd Yesr Rs. 2040/-

lllrd Year Rs. 20401 I

lVth Year Rs. 2040^

Reappear in more than one Paper Rs- 22401-

Reappear in one pap€r Rs. 1840/-

11.

lst Year Rs. 2040/-
I

llnd Year Rs. 2040^

Reappear in more than one Paper Rs.22401-

Reappear in one PaPer Rs. 1840/-
I

12.

lst Year Rs. 20401

llnd Year Rs. 2040/-

lllrd Year Rs. 2040/-

n more than one paper I

13.

Rs. 920/-

in more than one Paper Rs. 1100

Rs. 9301

Practical examinationMva-voce Rs. 2401 Rs. 2401

14.

Rs. 920^

Rs. 920/-
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Reappear in more than one paper

Reappear/Comparfnent in one paper

Praclical examinationNiva-voce

Examination Fee

Full subjects in each semester

Reappear in more than one paper

Full subjects in each term Rs. 1 1 '10/-

Reappear in more than one paper in each
term

Reappear in one paper in each tefm

Full paper in each examination

Reappear in more than one paper

PraclicalMva voce

Full paper in each semester

Reappear in more than one paper

Reappear in one paper

Diploma course in Businell MI-nagemeni
(per Semester)

Diploma in Marketing & Sales
Management (per Semester)

4

Rs. 1100/-

Rs. 930/-

Rs. 2401- Rs.240l-

15.

Rs.61201

16.

Rs. 20301

Rs. 22401-

Reappear in one paper Rs. 1840/-

17. LL,B.

I Rs- 9201 I

I

Rs. 1 1 10/-

I 
ns. ssor- I

I 18.

Rs. 8501 Rs. 1030/- I

I

Rs. 1030/-
I

Reappear in one paper Rs. 690/-

Rs. 240l- per
candidate

19.

Rs. 20301 Rs. 22401-
I

Rs.22401-

Rs. 1840/-

20.

Rs.870/- Rs. 10001

Rs. 870/- Rs. 10001
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Reappear in more than one
subjecupaper

Practical examinationMva-voce

Reappear in more than one paper

Practical examination/ Viva-voce

Full Sub,iects (per Semester)

Reappear in more than one paper

Note: Fee to be realized at the time of submission of Examination Forms

Rs. l50r as Service Charges (to be retained by the
of Examinations

4. Magalne/University News Bulletin
fee

7. Stationery Fee
Rs.290/- (Rs. 110/- to be retained by the Departrnent
and Rs. 180/- to be remitted in University Chest)

8. Games fee Rs.550/- (Rs.380/- to be deposited with lhe
departrnent of Physical Education and Rs.170/- to be
retained by the Departnent)

9. CulturauLiterary fee Rs. 1 70/- lSOYo to be remitted to the
Colleger'Deparunent and 50% lo the Dean Students
Wetfare)

I R""ppear in one paper



Rs. '1501 (retained by the Departrnent)

I 1. Student Assistance/Aid fund Rs. 450/- (to be remitted to the DAA)

Rs. '160/- (retained by the Department)

13. Excursion fee (Actual exp€nditure to be realized by the department at the time of conductjng
the excursion)

Rs. 801 (retained by the Department)

Rs. 80/- (retained by the Department)

16. Medical Assistance fee Rs. 130/- (to be remitted to the University Health
Centre)

17. Library development fund Rs. 4801 (to be remitted to the Central Library)

18. Practical Training fee (to be
charged from the students joining
LL.B. course)

Rs. 2zt0l- (to be retained by the Dept. of Law & utilized
for the purpose & in manner prescribed by the
regulations in this regard.

'19. Student lnsurance Fee
(The sfiect of insurance shall be
applicable from the date of issuance of
the policy)

Rs. 130/- per year to be deposited in the University
Chest

20. Smart Card Fee Rs. 1401 per year to be deposited in the Dhanvanbi
Library.

21. Supervising Practice Fee for
admission to MA Education

Rs. 930/- per year to be remitted by the Department of
Education.

To be retained in

the Department.23. Library Deposit (refundable)

90/- (draft addressed to the Registrar,

candidates as derined in the Statutes shall be
for supervision and amanuensis.

Admission fee and other charges in the
DA,A,./Concerned Head of the Deoartme

10. Social activities fund

12. Reading room fee

14. ldentity card

I
15. Miscellaneous

I

22. Labo.alory deposit (refundable) | Rs. 870/-

th
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Application fe€r'Enrolment Fe€ (Non-
refundable)

Rs.23701-

US $ 9320 (once at the time of admission, excluding
regular admission fee of the University as per noms.)

Registration fee*

(a) lndian Students

(b) Foreign Students

University Development Fund*

Rs. 2150^ (Refundable)Library deposit (to be deposited in the
Department)

Rs. 2370/-,per annumSupervisor fee (to be paid by the whol+
time as well as part time research
scholar at the beginning of each year)

Examination Fee*

Fee for supply of copy of Examiner's
reports of Ph.D. thesis

Rs. 1401 (to be deposited in ihe Dhanvantri Library)

* To be deposited with application by all the candidates.

* The registratjon fee shall be payable with application for registration. The fee shall be

refundable if tire application for registsation is rejected.

* The examination fee and maintenance fee shall be payable at the time of submission of
thesis. on resubmission of the thesls a scholar shall have to pay afresh examination and

maintenance fee. Likarrise, a scholar shall have to pay afresh examination fee and

maintenance fee for re-appearing at a viva-voce examination. These fees shall not b€

refundable even if the ttreiis is reieAeO or the scholar is not recommended for award of lhe
degree at the viva-voce examination, as the case may be.

Provided hat the teachers of the University and affiliated Govemment Cdleges and non-
teaching emptoyees of the University who are registered for the Ph.D' Degree shall be

exempled fiom payment of supervisor fee.

7

25.

Brochure Fee Rs. 2401

Rs. 580/-

Rs. 580/-

Rs. 2370/-

I

ns. tzgo/- i I

*rrrr.l fLibrary Fee

I l I

Maintenance Fee Rs.24ol- 
I

Smart Card Fee

NOTE:

4-



PIan of thesis Rs. 2040r

Change of subjecucrlide Rs.20401

Registation fee Rs.3160/-

Fee for late submission of M.D./M.S.
Plan of Thesis

Rs. 1 l0l per day

PracticalMva voce Rs. 2040^

a) For first count of seven days after
the last date prescribed for
admission

Rs. 3501

b) For another count of seven days
delay after the expiry of last date
as (a) above (ProMded Seats are
available)

Rs. 670/-

c) The Vice-Chancellor may consider grant of late admission for one month only after the
expiry of last date as per (b) above on payment of Rs. 3200/- subject to the condition that
wherever income of a candidate's parents is below poverty line (BPL) he/she be exempted
from the payment of Rs. 32001. However, late fee shall be charged in such cases as
prescribed at (b) above.

Late Admission fee lor B.A"/B.Sc./B.Com./BBA/BCAr/Honours Courses
(For Semester pattern)

a) Within 10 days after the last date I Rs.SSOt-
prescribed for admission. I

b) The Vice-Chancellor may consider grant of late admission for l0 days oflly after the expiry of
last date as above on payment of Rs.3200/-

24.

a) For first count of 15 days afler the
last date prescribed for receipl of
Form/Fee or both

Rs. 260/-

b) For another count of 15 days after
the expiry of last date with a late
fee of Rs. 240l-

Rs. 4301

c) Upto 30 days before fie
commencemenl of examination
after Ule expiry of last date with a
late fee of Rs. 3901

Rs. 8901

d) Thereafter with a late fee of Rs. 46201- uplo 15 days before lhe commencement of
examinalion and with furher late fee of Rs. 6740/- with special permission of the conaoller
of Examinations upto 5 days before the commencement of examinalion.

e) Further a late fee of Rs. 113301 shall be charged for acceptance of pemission-cum-
Admission Form/s upto one day before the commencement of examination.

D Further also a late fee of Rs. 15770r shall be charged one day before the start of the
particular subjecvpaper in which the candidate has to appear if lhe paperls falls in between
the first and the last date of lhe examination.

26.

27.

8
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centre of the examinaiion trom the University shall lie upon the candidate where a late fee
of Rs. 67210/- and above is to be charged and in no way the University shall be held
responsible for the supply of the said documents to fte examination cente-

However, acceptanco of fonns with a late fee of Rs. 6210/- and above is subject to
availability of question papers in the allotted centre of examination or if the question papers
can be sent to the centre of examination.

Explanation:-

As and when a result is declared by the University no late fee shall be charged for the first
count of 15 days fiom lhe date of declaration of result. lf the result is declared late due to
the own fault of the candidate no such concession shall be given in the main result. The
candidate, however, will not be given any concession in the late fee before ffieen days from
fle starl of the examination provided the date sheet is published/notified by the University
by hat time. Till the date sheet is notified the candidate shall be required to pay the normal
late fee as prescrib€d under Stafutes.

i) Re-evalualion/Re+hecking ot Answer Scripts

a) Fee for re-evalualion within 10
days afrer the date of declaration
of the result

b) Late fee for late enterbinment of
application form for reevaluation
for anolher count of 3 days after
the expiry of the prescribed period
of 10 days

c) Special late fee for late
enlertainment of application form
for Re€valuation for another count
of 2 days after the expiry of count
of 3 days with late fee

Rs. 3060 per Answer Scriptd) Re€valuation of BDS Answer-
Scripts (Re-evaluation forms to be
submitted by the candidates within
10 working days after the
declaration of the result).

Rs. 410/- per Scriptii) Fee to see his/her answer script
within '15 days after he result of
re-evaluation is declared.

Rs. 620/- per Scriptiii) Re{otaling of Marks/rechecking of
results

b) Fe€ for regularization ot Admission,
Registation afler declaration of
results by submitting the required
documenb by the studenb at late
stiate

c) Revival of regist'alion (if migEtion

d) Revival in the absence of migration
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h) Clearance of Disputed Eligibility/
Provisional permission after lhe
declaration of the result

Rs. 400/-

Note:-

i) Those candidates whose result is wilhheld for want of the clearance of the examinalion of
previous class in which they have appeared in the examination and result is awaited will
be completed on payment of fee as indicated at (g) above. However, the documenus
is/are to be submitted within 7 days after the date of declaratjon of that result failing which
the late fee of Rs. 400/- as indicated in the item (g) above, will be charged.

ii) tf the candidate has already deposited he documents for completion of formalities before
the declaration of result, he will be exempted from paying the fee as indicated at (9)
above on production of documentary evidence.

a) Attempt certificate in each examination

b) Merit Certificate (original)

c) ProvisionalCertificate(OriginayDuplicate)

d) Copy of entry in the Register of students

e) Eligibilitycertificate

Certificate of having appeared in an examination of
which the result has not been declared

S) Duplicate qualification certificate originally slgned by
the Controller of Examinations

h) Duplicate qualification certificate originally signed by
the Vice€hancellor

Duplicate marks cardlcertifi cate

j) Duplicate registration cardlAdmission card

k) Duplicate library lickeucard

l) Degree Certific€te (Duplicate)

m) Fee for verification of degree Rs. 1950/- per degree

n) Fee for issuance of different b/pes of Certificates
(Equivalence certr'fi cates, Medium of insuuction
Certificate any other kind of clarification/cedificate)

a) Change of subject

e) lnter- University migution certificate Rs. 8901

0 Duplicate migration certificate Rs. 17701-

g) lnter-college migration cerlificate Rs. 4001

3'1.

Rs.970^
I

Rs. e7ol- I I

l Rs.610l



ll
b) Change of centre of an examination Rs. '1950/-

;r---eh6geGesslon/date of Practical 35. 9797- psr subject

d) Constitution of special centre for Practicau Theory Rs. 970/- per candidate

;t--eonductof special Pract cal examination Rs. 2930/- & other exPenses for
conduct of exam.

D---For ofter examinanons of Distance Education unless
otherwise nolified Rs. 970r pet candidate

g) Late submission of centra change application form Rs. 580/-

33.

a) Conection in name and Parentage Rs. 580/-

6--[ange rn name and parentage Rs. 1950/-

O--- conecmmtaCI offirtn (after 20 days of the receipt
of registation card)

Rs.290l

34.

a1 nppticatlon fe€ for atlanding convocation Rs. 21301

$--im-+Ftrcam tee-or attending convocation in
addition to convocation fee before 24 hours of the
time of convocation

Rs. 3501

;) lssued degree prior to the convocalion (Degree in

Absenlia)
Rs. 21301

d) Gown fee Rs. 3501

Degree Fee of Rs. 890/- will be charged from the students seeking admlssion (RegulariPrivate)

or oualifvino any exam atlet 19.12.2012 

-

having qualifed any examination of the

Unive6ity of Jammu before 19.12.2012; and

suOlect to the tulfillment of other

requirements, as per below:

a) Rs. 21301 up to six months frorn the date of declaration of result;

b) Rs. 1070/- after six months fiom fl4r date of declaration of result. - =

a) For all types of professional Colleged lnstitutions. Rs.53,140/-

b) For all types of Non-Professional Colleges/lnstiMions Rs. 35,430/-

ni of affiliation.to a new

Collegeilnstitution affer the prescribed date i.e. t" Oclober of the year preceed!ry- I" 9n?.9
wtrictiit is proposed to hold admissions and stiart the class work shall be Rs.27,500.00 upto 31-
ti;;L;;il th;after adoitionat Rs.11,000.00 per month upto 31n March of a given year'

Subssquer Fee per
ypaf

;) ln$cton 

-ee 

for odenbl instiutions and colleges
imparting insEuctions in B.A/B.SC./B.Com"/BCAJBBA
and B.Sc. Home Science Course or such courses of
three years duration before inspection is colqlqlqq.

Rs. 1,08,0641 Rs. 21,4281-

<J.-*K
ls

3s.

:fee to be
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b) lnspection fee for Engineering/Medical/Ayurvodic/
Agriculture lnstitutions offering courses of the duration
of 4 years and above before the lnspecton of the
lnstitution is conducted.

Rs- 3,22,4201- Rs.,14,000i

c) ln case of courses of shorter duralion the inspection fee
shall be

Rs. 1,50.590/- Rs. 21,4301

a) Diploma courses of one year duration (other than
Facr:lty of Mediciner' Agriculturc/ Engineering/
Ayurvedic)

Rs.70,860/- Subseguendy Rs.21,43O-
qet year

b) Bachelor of Physical Education (B.P.Ed.) of two year
duration

Rs. 1,29,330/- Subsequonty Rs. 26,590/-
w yeat

c) Bachelor of Education (B.Ed.) and any other Degree
of two year duration. Rs. 1,59.800/

Subsequenty Rs.,14,300/-
per yeat

i). The p€rmanent affiliation fee for a college be fixed at Rs.4,42,890/- wtrich will include
inspection fee for tre 1d inspection and maximum of two subsequent inspections. lf the
college is not recommended for permanent affiliation during 1{ or 2d inspections.

ii). ln case college is not granted/recommended for permanent affiliation in 3 inspections, it
would have to apply a fresh after a gap of 1 year and deposit fee of Rs. 97,440l-

iii). Colleges once granted permanent affiliation would be inspected once in 3 years as per
existing Statutes and normal annual inspection fee would be charged as per statutory
provisions.

Rs. 2,14,3701-, as lnspection fee before the
inspection of lnstitution is conducted.

Provided that lnstitution/s offering courses of 3 years
and 5 years shall remit of Rs. 2,63,080/- before the
inspection is conducted.

Subsequently Rs.21,4301
per year

Subsequsntty Rs. 25,320/.
per yeat

Vl. lnspection fee in new subiecucourse in the Faculty of
Odenlal Leaming Rs. '14980/-

Vll. Application fee for recognition to new subjec(sy
Courses at the time of issue of application form Rs. 6420/-

Vlll. lnspection fee per subjecl per course for recognition
of the new subject/s before inspection is conducled

Rs. 10730/-

lX. Application fee for grant of affiliation in a new stream
to be charged from the Oegree Colleges affiliated to
the University of Jammu

For P vale Colleqes For Govt, Colleoes

Rs.33301Rs.13,3101

X. lnspectjon fee for grant of affilialion in a new stream lo
be charged from the Private Degree Colleges
affiliated to the University of Jammu

Rs.26,6201

Xl. Application fee for permission to start Honours class
side by side with Pass Course B.A./B.Sc./B.Com
class. in an affiliated college

Rs. 10,730/- per subject

Xll. lnspection fee for starting Honours course side by side
B.A/B.Sc./B.Com. in an affiliated colleges

Rs. 10,730/- per subject

Xlll. lnspection fee for recognition of a cent e for conduct
guiding of Research for Ph-D. degree

Rs.2,14,3701-

t()*-

I

I
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XIV. lnspection fee for an additional subjecU area in a
centre recognized for research

Rs. 2,14,370/-

XV. Endowment fund As per Statutes

Note:
l) lnspection Fee may be refunded only in case tre application folm is withdrawn or rejected
li) Thi cgsh section shall not accept any fe€ from any lnstitution/College unless it is asked to

do so

a) Fee for communicating he result of a candidate to
each inslitution before formal declaration of result

Rs. 1950/- (per institutlon) + postal
charges

b) Communicalion of result with detail of marts before
the declaration of result

Rs. 1950/- (per institution) + poslal
charges

c) Late fee for submission of Registration Retum (RR)

i) For first count oI 15 days after the last data presqibed i.e.
after 4G da!6 (incase where the number of studenb is upto
200) and 60 days (where the number of studenls exceeds
20o), as the case may be, after last date of admission

ii) For another coont of '15 days delay afrer the expiry of last
date with a late fee of Rs. 2,10/-

iii) An addilional late fee per day afrer the expiry of last date
with lale tee of Rs. 350/-

Rs. 24Oi- per candidate.

Rs. 350i- per candidate.

Rs. 901 per day per candidate.

(Subrect tg the maimum of Rs. 1ZOl- per candidate upto 45 days bsfore tho commencomenl ot the oxamiflation incase
of a;nual pattem and 3) days in case s€mester pattqm and thereaf,sr the Vicechancetlor shall be authorized to accept
the It/& lli da)6 before the iomrnencemEnt of examination with a late too of Rs, 7080r- pel candidate. Thereafter, no R/R

shall bs ei{ertainad and the sole responsibillty fo. nond6temination of gligibility of such candidate shall lie on the pert
ot the concemed collegerdepartnert).

d) Hinng charges of an examinatjon hall or any other
accommodation for conduct of an examination in the
Campus to outside agencies

Rs. 80/- per candidate subject to
lhe minimum of Rs. 4490/- pe.
centre per day-

a) ExaminationAdmission-cum-Permissionform Rs. 1101

b) Application form for appointrnent of University
teacherdofficers

Rs. 1770r

c) Application form for appointment to he post other
than teacher/officer

Rs. '1070

38.

a) OC & MIL Rs. 130/-

b) B.Sc. Ho.ne Sc. Rs. 140/-

c) B.Com. Rs. 1zl0l-

d) B.A/B.Sc./BBNBCA Rs. 't30/- per dass

e) B.Lib.Sc. Rs. 140/-

0 B.Ed. .\i-z Rs. 140/-

/.r\'fl"-

36.

37. Application form etc.

I

:

Svllabus
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9) LL.B Rs. 140/- \

h) Maste/s Degree Programme/post Graduate Diploma
Courses

Rs. 140/- per course

i) BAM&S (each professionat) Rs. 140/-

j) MBBS (each professionat) Rs. 2'10l-

k) B.E. (each semester) Rs. 140/-

l) B.D.S (each prof.) Rs. 't 4Ol-

m) B.Ph. T. (each prof./year) Rs. 140

n) Basic B.Sc. Nursing (each prof"/year) Rs. 12101

o) Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing (each prof./year) Rs. 140/-

p) B.P.Ed.(each Semester) Rs. 1r10l-

q) M.P.Ed. (each Semester) Rs- 140r

r) Music & Fine Arts (each year) Rs. 130/-

39.

Cultural Fee Rs. 170/- (50% to be remitted to
the College/Department and 50%
to the Dean Students Welfare)

40.

a) Sports fees Rs. 580/- (Rs. 50r to be deposited
in Physical Educalion & Rs. 530/-
to be deposited in the University
Chest)

b) Duplicate Sports certificate fee Rs. 290/-

c) Entry fee for various evenis of the university sports, from the afiilialed colleges for
participation in the lnter4ollegiate Compettions/Toumaments

1- Football, Cricket, Hockey, Handball, BasketbalaLalvn
Tennis, Badminlon, Shooting, Yoga, Wt. Lifling, Judo,
Swimming & Boxing per team.

Rs. 490t-

2. Volleyball, Kabaddi, Kho-Kho, TabttTennisrctrest
Gymnastic & Fencing

Rs. 2901

3. Athletics Rs. 150/-

41.

a) Security deposils from lhe members other than
University Students and Scholars.

Rs. 141 0/- (refundable)

b) Library use fee from the members other than University
students.

Rs.710/- per mor h (Rs. 440/- to
Dhanvantri Library Rs. 2701- to go lo
Univelsig Chest)

c) Library security deposit by lhe research Scholar and
studentq lrolled in the University Deoartnents.

Rs. 1430/- (retundable)

d) Library security deposit by retired teachers of the
University, Prominent Govt. ofricials and eminent
scholars

Rs. 1570/- (retundable)



Rs. 1Ol- per day for n€xt 20 days
Rs. 2Ol- per day beyond 20 days (not

exceeding cost of book + 1o%.and any

(e) Over due late charges

Monhly library us€ reading room fee for members of the

teaching staff of affiliated colleges and in exceptional
cases some sfudents of affliated colleges, former
university students appearing in the competitive
examinalions and genuine users wilh usage of intemet

g) lnternet Usage in the Dhanvantri Library

Eadlmemberwillberegisteredforaperiodofthreemonths,inonego,forUsirEthelntemetfacility.The
,"r1"" 

"lfi 
mr" o pa-y ttre registrat[n tee at the following rates to be deposited in advance' in the office

o, the Dhanvanui Ubrary:

Registration Fee (l.lon-refundabls) (for privaie membels)

Rs. 310/- for three months or a
Part thereof

Regular students on roll of the University

Departments

Rs. 6001 for three months or a
part thereof

Registered M.Phil and Ph.D. Research Scholars of

the university of Jammu

Rs. 1OO0! for three months or a
pari thereof

Ex-University Students (on the recommendations of

two Professors of the University Department)

Rs. 1950/- for three months or a
part thereof

Msiting Research Scholars from oher Universities
(on 6e recommendation of the H.O D of the

ioncemed UniversitY DePartsnent)

Note:

AllPrivatecollegeswillmakepaymenlofTA,/DAtoexpertsforpracticalexaminationsfromtheirown
resources.

Rs. 41Or to be reatized from each student at the time of seeking

aJri"sion in iny of the coursds being run by the non{ovemment

colleges affiliated with the University.

Rs. 240l- to be realized from each student pf all the GM'
dolegesiuniversity Campuses, at the time of admission' every

year.

Digitalization & Networking
Fund

The examination development fund shall receive its receipts in-the-form

;i; f";;i Rs. 1330/- per student of the B' Ed' Course and Rs' 320/-

tr", 
"ff "t'"i 

students at lhe time of admission along with olher

,"*L"iw-t* isyo o ne retained by the contrcller of Examinations

"nJ 
2sy" to u"'a"posited in the University chest)

Examination DeveloPment
Fund

Rs. 1360t per student admitted in the Non-GovL Colleges of the

ij;ir;it . t5 
-oe 

aepositeo bv the respeclive College(s) every vear

#;';id tli" t"p-t"Jtt-nvn ,nd R". 2+b/a"' student admitted in the

Govti Colleges/Univ. Depts., to be deposited in the universfty cnest'

5% of the total fee (less Rs. 1360t realized as corpus fund) deposited

ir-"rri*s 
"o.itt"i 

in the Non-Govt' College lor various courses of

urL Universitv to Ue Deposited by the Non€ovt' Collegey's every year'
Resource

Mobilization fee

Rs. 2t0! Per student (50% to be retained by the concemed

b.p"tt*"nt a SOy" to be rimitted to th€ Director, DIQA)

l5

-'<L-,



Rs. 25l- per student (To be remitted to Dean Students Wetfare)

*Registration fee for
Foreign Students fed
Overseas Campus
Charges

US $ 2660 per annum

For Posl Graduate
US $ 3330 per annum

(i) Rs. 140l- por student admitted in all the Govt./Non-Govt. colleges
(Rs. 70l- per student shall be retained by the College conceried
an-d balance Rs. 70/- per student shali be deposited with the

.... ry.S.S. Programme Coordinator through Cheque/DO1.
(ii) Rs. 140/- per student admitted in atie-G. Olpartments inctuding

DDE (the fee shall be remitted to N.S.S. prooramme C.rrrrtinrrarl
Every studenr seeking.dmEiion-n-66r-vEry^sruuerrr seeKrng aomtsston tn the oftsite campuses Shall pay
Rs. 890/- per semester as Campus Development Fund. Fund so
created shall be retained by the respective offsite camous and
govemed as per the norms of local fund of teaching departments.

Rs.zooottoue@

Financing Seats
lhe ralio of 40:30:30 @70% sh;re;f ao emA

g:t?lT"Ilg-30"/: deposiled in the Comimon poor orseriinancing
seats and 30% in he University Chest.

1. Science subjects : Rs.3300/_
2. Non-Scienc€ subjects : Rs. 2200l-

For.all Courses i.e. p.G., U.G. Courses & other Diploma programmes

*llr9.o[:o:L:l one or more year, ar rre time or admrslon everyyear or the programme/course including the M.phil and the ph.D
programmes each.

(Earlier as WFF| fee)
Rs. 1100/- per year

Rs.1104 per stuoent-IZmiEEd- in
deposited in fie "Green Fund Facilitl/.

Rs.t tOl- pei

?1" tiTg fee and deposited in the account or.Unir"oi&- oi j"l"rnu
Alumni Association'.

Foreign students fee sha, be charged from the candidate at the time of admission, in addition to thenormal fee and this fee be utilized on the tines of the pafn"ri i." irrO.

NorE: AII kinds of fee not specified above be raised by ro% ro'nding to the near€stfigure oo/ro in rupees.

-T)- e*

l6
6 Red Cross Fee

7

l Uampus lJeve,opment Fee

E. Ed. Apptication-cum-
Processing fee


